3 Rate quoted per Line KM excluding GST 1441 INR
4 Contract Price excluding GST 27,16,57,320/- INR
5 GST @ 18% 4,88,98,318/- INR
6 Total Project contract price inclusive of GST 32,05,55,638/- INR
A + B + C = The Grand total contract price of the project for three NAGMP Blocks
13, 18 & 21 is ₹93,48,31,516/- (Rupees Ninety Three Crore Forty Eight Lakh Thirty
One Thousand Five Hundred and Sixteen only) (inclusive of 18% GST).

GSI submitted the proposal for approval of ₹ 93, 48, 31,516/- (inclusive of GST) to

carry out Multi-Sensor Aero-geophysical Survey over NAGMP blocks 13, 18 & 21
by engaging M/s Saarthi Airways Private Limited, India in collaboration with M/s

[...]

i. EC expressed its displeasure over the inordinate delay in the finalization of the
tender and instructed GSI to ensure that responsibility for the delay is duly
reflected in the APARs of all officers concerned.
ii. EC accorded financial sanction of ₹93,48,31,516/- (Rupees Ninety-Three Crore
Forty-Eight Lakh Thirty-One Thousand Five Hundred and Sixteen only) (inclusive
of 18% GST), for carrying out NAGMP survey over Blocks 13, 18, and 21 by
engaging the consortium led by M/s Saarthi Airways Private Limited, India, in
collaboration with M/s GPX Surveys Pty. Ltd. (Australia), M/s Thomson Airborne
Pty.